# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K-2 Corporation		01/01/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W.L. Activewear Inc.		
Street Address:	8484 Esplanade		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H2P-2R7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77018404	LIQUID
Registration Number:	3127232	LIQUID
Registration Number:	2015995	LIQUID
Registration Number:	2033102	LIQUID
Registration Number:	3765836	LIQUID
Registration Number:	2735527	LSB
Registration Number:	2065865	
Registration Number:	2735528	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206.757.8097 Phone:

Email: andreadolder@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

900165130 REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0581

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

91645-6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cindy L. Caditz
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy L. Caditz

Signature: /Cindy L. Caditz/

Date: 06/21/2010

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=LIQUIDAssignment#page1.tif source=LIQUIDAssignment#page2.tif source=LIQUIDAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of the 1st day of January, 2010, by K-2 Corporation, a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, with offices at 4201 6th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington, 98108, United States of America, (hereinafter

called the "Assignor") to W.L. Activewear Inc., a Canadian corporation with offices at 8484

Esplanade, Montreal, H2P 2R7, Quebec, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and trademark registrations/applications listed and/or described on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the

"Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business in

which the Marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of two dollars (\$2.00), and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

and the registrations/applications with respect to same, as well as the goodwill related to the

Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all

further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the \_\_\_\_\_\_

day of thruly , 2010.

Assignor

K-2 Corporation

Name: Julie C. VanDerZando Title: VP. General Counsel

TOR\_LAW\ 7287298\3

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg./App. No.	Reg./Filing Date	Wares	
CANADA				
LIQUID	TMA 440,674	March 17, 1995	(1) Snowboards and snowboard accessories; namely, snowboard boots, snowboard bindings and parts therefor, snowboard boot bags, and snowboard leashes.	
			(2) Athletic clothing, and athletic headgear all for cold weather sports.	
LIQUID	TMA 666,992	July 5, 2006	(1) Footwear namely, casual shoes. (2) Gloves.	
LSB	TMA 591,781	Oct. 7, 2003	(1) Athletic clothing; casual clothing.	
(liquid <sub>x</sub> )	TMA 725,657	Oct. 8, 2008	(1) Men's, women's and children's clothing, namely: pants, skirts, shirts and jackets.	
	TMA 666,639	June 28, 2006	<ul><li>(1) T-shirts and hats.</li><li>(2) Sweatshirts and hoodies.</li><li>(3) Shirts.</li></ul>	
2	TMA 593,132	Oct. 27, 2003	(1) Clothing namely, casual clothing and athletic clothing.	
UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA	I.		
LIQUID	3,127,232	August 8, 2006	Clothing, namely, gloves, footwear	
LIQUID	2,015,995	Nov. 12, 1996	Snowboards and snowboard accessories; namely, snowboard bindings and parts therefor	
LIQUID	2,033,102	Jan. 21, 1997	Snowboard boots and snowboard boot bags	
LÍQUID	77/018,404	Oct. 11, 2006	Baseball caps; hats, shirts, and shorts for surfers and summer wear	
LIQUID	77/381,204	Ĵan. 25, 2008	Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, pullovers, skirts, shorts, pants, sweatpants, jackets, coats, parkas, snowboard pants, waterproof pants, gloves, mittens, hats, beanies	
LSB	2,735,527	July 8, 2003	Clothing, namely jackets, parkas, coats, ski bibs, ski pants, fleece jackets, sweatshirts, shirts, t-shirts, fleece sweatshirts, pants, sweaters, hats, beanies, caps.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0584

2,065,865	May 27, 1997	shirts and sweatshirts.
2,735,528	July 8, 2003	Clothing, namely jackets, parkas, coats, ski bibs, ski pants, fleece jackets, sweatshirts, shirts, t-shirts, fleece sweatshirts, pants, sweaters, hats, beanies, caps.

TOR\_LAW\ 7287287\3

**RECORDED: 06/21/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0585